Date: 1/19/2023
Start: 7:02PM
Time: 1:58
Attendance: 288
Location: Toronto

Scoring Summary

York () -vs- Toronto ()
1/19/2023 at Toronto

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
York 1 1 4
Toronto 1 1 1 3

YRK: Brendan Browne (2); Brock McLeod (1); Benjamin Evanish (1)
TOR: Jacob King (1); Emmett Serensits (1); Cole Purboo (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type YRK TOR
1st 1:31 TOR Emmett Serensits Nicholas Wong, Kyle Potts EV 0 1
1st  4:36 YRK Brendan Browne David Mabey, David D'Agostino EV 1 1
2nd 15:57 TOR Jacob King Peyton Reeves, Connor Matton EV 1 2
2nd 16:27 YRK Brock McLeod Xavier Pouliot, EV 2 2
3rd  4:31 YRK Benjamin Evanish Brendan Browne, EV 3 2
3rd 6:47 TOR Cole Purboo Ryan Barbosa, Emmett Serensits EV 3 3
3rd 15:47 YRK Brendan Browne Benjamin Evanish, David Mabey EV 4 3

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st YRK Owen Gilhula 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 6:09 PP
1st TOR Kyle Potts 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR  18:13




York 4

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +

I~
1

BLK

Michael Douglas
Cole Beamin
Brendan Browne
Connor Senken
Brodie McDougall
David Mabey
Lucas Breault
Alex Uryga

Owen Gilhula
Brock McLeod
Lucas Theriault
Derek McVey
David D'Agostino
Benjamin Evanish
Bryan McAndrews
Xavier Pouliot
Carter Serhyenko
Matthew Gordon
CJ Clarke

Cole Ceci

o

Toronto 3

Pos #

Totals

Player

RhlOOOOOOH OOOHKH OO OOOONO O

NAO OO ORrHrOKHHOOOOOONOOHROO|>P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0DO0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OoOOoO oo o

Total +/-

0-0

FO

1-2

Pen

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OoOoo

BLK

5
9
13
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
26
27
28
29
33
34
38
39
47

Ben Dirven

Owen Robinson
Jacob King
Steven Elliott
Graham Dickerson
Peyton Reeves
Owen Guy

Ryan Barbosa
Ross Krieger
Emmett Serensits
Nicholas Wong
Cole Purboo

Kyle Potts

Ben Woodhouse
Rayce Ramsay
Jett Alexander
Connor Matton
Eddie Yan

Zack Smith

Colin Paradis

o

Totals

York Goalkeeping

York Goalkeeping

# Player

De

Mins GA EN

2 3 Total

WO O OO0OO0OO0ODO0OO0OH+Hr OHFH OO0 O0OO0O0OOH+ O O

DO OO OOOH+HORFRLKEHOHKHOEKEOOOO O|>»
OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO O0DO0ODO0OO0O0O0D0ODO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

Toronto Goalkeeping

# Player

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Toronto Goalkeeping

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

De

[ Mins GA EN 1

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Total

30 Carter Serhyenko

35 Cole Ceci

W 60:00 3

0 O 0
12 13 32

29 Rayce Ramsay
33 Jett Alexander

0:00

0 0 O

L 58:34 4 0 13

30

Totals

York Faceoffs

12 13 32

Totals

Toronto Faceoffs

4 0 13

|0 O|N

30



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0

0-1
1-1
1-1
1-1

1-1
1-1

1-1

1-1

1-2

2-2

3-2

3-3

PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[01:31] GOAL by TOR Emmett Serensits (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Nicholas Wong and Kyle Potts, On ice for TOR: , On ice for
YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
York 0, Toronto 1

[04:36] GOAL by YRK Brendan Browne, Assist by David Mabey and David D'Agostino, On ice for YRK: , On ice for TOR: , goal
number 4 for season.

York 1, Toronto 1

[06:09] Penalty on Owen Gilhula YRK 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[06:09] Start power play for TOR.

[08:09] Owen Gilhula (YRK) penalty complete.

[08:09] End power play for TOR.

[18:13] Penalty on Kyle Potts TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING.

Period #2 Plays

[00:13] Kyle Potts (TOR) penalty complete.

[15:57] GOAL by TOR Jacob King, Assist by Peyton Reeves and Connor Matton, On ice for TOR: , On ice for YRK: , goal
number 1 for season.

York 1, Toronto 2
[16:27] GOAL by YRK Brock McLeod, Assist by Xavier Pouliot, On ice for YRK: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 4 for season.
York 2, Toronto 2

Period #3 Plays

[04:31] GOAL by YRK Benjamin Evanish, Assist by Brendan Browne, On ice for YRK: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 7 for
season.
York 3, Toronto 2

[06:47] GOAL by TOR Cole Purboo, Assist by Ryan Barbosa and Emmett Serensits, On ice for TOR: , On ice for YRK: , goal
number 9 for season.

York 3, Toronto 3

[15:47] GOAL by YRK Brendan Browne, Assist by Benjamin Evanish and David Mabey, On ice for YRK: , On ice for TOR: , goal
number 5 for season.

York 4, Toronto 3



