York () -vs- Toronto () 1/19/2023 at Toronto

Date: 1/19/2023 Start: 7:02PM Time: 1:58 Attendance: 288 Location: Toronto

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
York	1	1	2	4
Toronto	1	1	1	3

YRK: Brendan Browne (2); Brock McLeod (1); Benjamin Evanish (1) TOR: Jacob King (1); Emmett Serensits (1); Cole Purboo (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	YRK	TOR
1st	1:31	TOR	Emmett Serensits	Nicholas Wong, Kyle Potts	EV	0	1
1st	4:36	YRK	Brendan Browne	David Mabey, David D'Agostino	EV	1	1
2nd	15:57	TOR	Jacob King	Peyton Reeves, Connor Matton	EV	1	2
2nd	16:27	YRK	Brock McLeod	Xavier Pouliot,	EV	2	2
3rd	4:31	YRK	Benjamin Evanish	Brendan Browne,	EV	3	2
3rd	6:47	TOR	Cole Purboo	Ryan Barbosa, Emmett Serensits	EV	3	3
3rd	15:47	YRK	Brendan Browne	Benjamin Evanish, David Mabev	EV	4	3

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	YRK	Owen Gilhula	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	6:09	PP
1st	TOR	Kyle Potts	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	18:13	

Individual

York 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Michael Douglas	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Cole Beamin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Brendan Browne	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Connor Senken	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Brodie McDougall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	David Mabey	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Lucas Breault	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Alex Uryga	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Owen Gilhula	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	19	Brock McLeod	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Lucas Theriault	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Derek McVey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	David D'Agostino	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Benjamin Evanish	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Bryan McAndrews	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Xavier Pouliot	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Carter Serhyenko	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	32	Matthew Gordon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	34	CJ Clarke	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	35	Cole Ceci	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	4	6	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	1-2	0

Toronto 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	5	Ben Dirven	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Owen Robinson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Jacob King	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Steven Elliott	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Graham Dickerson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Peyton Reeves	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Owen Guy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Ryan Barbosa	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Ross Krieger	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Emmett Serensits	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Nicholas Wong	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Cole Purboo	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Kyle Potts	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	28	Ben Woodhouse	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Rayce Ramsay	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Jett Alexander	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	34	Connor Matton	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	38	Eddie Yan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	39	Zack Smith	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	47	Colin Paradis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	6	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	1-2	0

York Goalkeeping

Toronto Goalkeeping

York Goalkeeping

Toronto Goalkeeping

	De							
_#_Player	С	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
30 Carter Serhyenko		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
35 Cole Ceci	W	60:00	3	0	7	12	13	32
Totals			3	0	7	12	13	32

#	Player	C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
29	Rayce Ramsay		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
33	Jett Alexander	L	58:34	4	0	13	8	9	30
	Totals			4	0	13	8	9	30

York Faceoffs Toronto Faceoffs

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[01:31] GOAL by TOR Emmett Serensits (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Nicholas Wong and Kyle Potts, On ice for TOR: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
		York 0, Toronto 1
0-1		[04:36] GOAL by YRK Brendan Browne, Assist by David Mabey and David D'Agostino, On ice for YRK: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 4 for season.
		York 1, Toronto 1
1-1		[06:09] Penalty on Owen Gilhula YRK 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP TOR	[06:09] Start power play for TOR.
1-1	PP TOR	[08:09] Owen Gilhula (YRK) penalty complete.
1-1	PP TOR	[08:09] End power play for TOR.
1-1		[18:13] Penalty on Kyle Potts TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING.
		Period #2 Plays
1-1		[00:13] Kyle Potts (TOR) penalty complete.
1-1		[15:57] GOAL by TOR Jacob King, Assist by Peyton Reeves and Connor Matton, On ice for TOR: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
		York 1, Toronto 2
1-2		[16:27] GOAL by YRK Brock McLeod, Assist by Xavier Pouliot, On ice for YRK: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 4 for season.
		York 2, Toronto 2
		Period #3 Plays
2-2		[04:31] GOAL by YRK Benjamin Evanish, Assist by Brendan Browne, On ice for YRK: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 7 for season.
		York 3, Toronto 2
3-2		[06:47] GOAL by TOR Cole Purboo, Assist by Ryan Barbosa and Emmett Serensits, On ice for TOR: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 9 for season.
		York 3, Toronto 3
3-3		[15:47] GOAL by YRK Brendan Browne, Assist by Benjamin Evanish and David Mabey, On ice for YRK: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 5 for season.
		York 4, Toronto 3